PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Joseph W. Pallini	08/21/2006		
Jeffery K. McCarty	08/21/2006		
Charles E. Jennings	08/21/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Oil & Gas			
Street Address:	4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North			
Internal Address:	Suite 100			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77041			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12715552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)683-2418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136832410

Email: leah.bardin@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE Oil & Gas

Address Line 1: 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V2005046C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah S. Bardin

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024020 FRAME: 0707 1 \$40.00 12/1

501107948

source=V2005046C_assignment#page1.tif source=V2005046C_assignment#page2.tif source=V2005046C_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024020 FRAME: 0708

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

	n of the United States, residing at 12407 Dakar
Drive, Houston, Texas 77065; Joseph W. Pa	illini, a citizen of the United States, residing at
15627 BIRCHUIEW Dr. , TOMBALL , TX 77872	; Jeffery K. McCarty, a citizen of the United
States, residing at 1311 O'LELST. HOUSTON	TX 77019; and Charles E. Jennings, a
citizen of the United States, residing at /2	002 CETTYSBURG CT. have
invented new and useful improvements in a	TOMBALL, 7 X. 77577

RISER TENSIONER WITH SHROUDED RODS

for which applicati	on is beir	ng made for	Letters Patent,	said applica	ition bei	ng exec	cuted by	us on
the dates of	Aug	us + 21	, 2006	, Augu	57	<u> 21 </u>	,	2006,
Amoust	21	, 2006, and	Augus)6, and	further	being
identified by Attorn	ney's Doc	ket V200504	16.	-		a [*]		

WHEREAS, Vetco Gray Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3010 Briar Park Drive, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and the Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We FURTHER hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the Z/day of August, 2006.

Fife B. Ellis

HOUSTON\1960150.1

NOTARY

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Harris §
On this 21 day of August, 2006, before me personally appeared Fife B. Ellis, known to me, who being day sworn, did depose and say that he is the inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated. Notary in and for the State of Texas
My commission expires: Feb. 20 2008 SHIRLEY MELCHER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 20, 2008
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 21 day of AVGV5T , 2006. Joseph W. Pallini
NOTARY
STATE OF TEXAS Harris § COUNTY OF Harris §
On this 2 day of August, 2006, before me personally appeared Joseph W. Pallini, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated. Notary in and for the State of Texas
My commission expires: Feb. 10, 2008
SHIRLEY MELCHER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 20, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 21 day of AUCLUST, 2006. Jeffery K McCarty
NOTARY
STATE OF TEXAS & SCOUNTY OF Harris &
On this 21 day of August, 2006, before me personally appeared Jeffery K. McCarry, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated.
My commission expires: Feb. 20, 2008 Notice in an SHIRLEY MELCHER SHIRLEY MEL
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 2/ day of 2006. Charles E. Jennings
NOTARY STATE OF TEXAS: COUNTY OF Harris §
On this 21 day of August, 2006, before me personally appeared Charles E. Jennings, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated.
My commission expires: Feb. 20, 2008 Notary in and for the State of Texas Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 20, 2008

PATENT REEL: 024020 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 03/03/2010